# 900271130 11/06/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FBi Buildings, Inc.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen, Inc.	
Street Address:	9645 Lincoln-Way Lane, Suite 201	
City:	Frankfort	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60423	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3225382	ASPEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2752069	CORNERSTONE CONFERENCES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 765-423-7900

Email: melissa.salkeld@gutweinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart R. Gutwein

Address Line 1: 250 Main Street, Suite 590
Address Line 4: Lafayette, INDIANA 47901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4606.108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart R. Gutwein, attorney of record
Signature:	/Stuart R. Gutwein/
Date:	11/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=130930 Assignment of Registered Trademarks (00280254@xCDB5A)#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 32

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0634

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

FBi Buildings, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with an address of 3823 W 1800 S, Remington, IN 47977, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers 3,225,382 and 2,752,069 (the "Registrations") for the trademarks "Aspen Group" and "Cornerstone Conferences" (the "Marks").

Aspen, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Indiana corporation with an address of 9645 Lincoln-Way Lane, Frankfort, IL 60423, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby give, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, the same to be held by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any applicable trademark registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and not been made.

In witness whereof, the undersigned duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment of Registered Trademarks for an on behalf of the Assignor to be effective on September 30, 2013.

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Tipocanoe)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 30 day of September, 2013, personally appeared Edwin L. Bahler, the CEO of FBi Buildings, Inc., the Assignor herein, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Registered Trademarks for and on behalf of said Assignor, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

MELISSA SALKELD Notary Public, State of Indiana Carroll County My Commission Expires November 12, 2014	Melisse Salkerd
	Printed:
1816	County of Residence:
	My Commission Expires:

{00246078.DOCX; 1}

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0635** 

RECORDED: 11/06/2013